

Mayor Christopher J. Clark

CITY OF HARVEY COUNCIL MEETING Monday July 10th 2023 – Time 7:00 P.M.

AGENDA

1. Call Meeting to	Order.
2. Roll call of Cou	ncil Members.
3. Invocation and	Pledge of Allegiance
4. Approval of Mi	nutes June 24 th 2023, June 12 th 2023
5. Bills for paymen	nt June 24 th 2023
7. Ordinance and I	Resolutions for the City of Harvey
A. Old Bu	isiness – None
B. New B	usiness
1)	Resolution # Supporting and consenting to the cook county class 8 property tax incentive application for certain property located in the City of Harvey, Illinois (14710 S. Dixie Highway)
2)	Resolution # Authorizing an intergovernmental agreement by and between the City of Harvey and the Metropolitan Water Reclamation district of greater Chicago for condition assessment and rehabilitation of sanitary sewers in Harvey.
3)	Resolution # Authorizing award and execution of contract to Airy's Inc for the critical water infrastructure replacement project, Bid No. 2023-06-01E, Not to exceed 946 727 14

4)	Resolution # Approving and authorizing the execution of a memorandum of understanding for community resource related to gun violence by and between the city of Harvey and Roseland Ceasefire
5)	Ordinance # An Ordinance amending ordinance number 3372 reorganizing standing committees of the City of Harvey, Illinois
7. Public Commer	ıt
8. Adjournment	